
.' Employment Prospecto

4980. SHRI S.C. SAMANTA : 5HRI-
MATI BHARGAVI THANKAPPAN:
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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RB-HABIUTATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Uhstarftd Question No.
580 on the 27th May, 1971 and stfcte;

(a) the cooperation his Ministry is seeklog from other Ministries and the public and private sectors of industries in connection with providing employment to the unemployed; and

(b) their response ?

/ THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R. K. KHA-
DILKAR) : (a) and (b) . The Schemes of employment generation referred to in the answer to Unstaired Question No. 580 have ail been prepared and are being imp*
lemented in clow consultation and cooperation with the concerned Ministries of the Central Government and with the State Governments. Co-operation of the public and private sectors of industry is also obtained ip appropriate ways wherever necessary.

Publication of Geological Map of Orissa

4981. SHRI DEVENDRA SATPATHY:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether a geological map of the State of Orissa has been published by the Geological Survey o f India;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether it will be completed during the FourthPian period ?

